Coromandel International Limited



Corporate Office: Olympia Terraces, 15B SP, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600032, Tamil Nadu, India CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892 Tel: 91-44-42525300 E-mail: mail@coromandel.murugappa.com Website: www.coromandel.biz

June 04, 2024

Ref. No: 2024-25/037

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 **Scrip Code: COROMANDEL** BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 506395</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for loss of original share certificate by shareholders

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we write to inform you that the following share certificates are reported to have been lost and requests have been received for issue of letter of confirmation.

S. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
1	CFL154468	SAVITRI DEVI & MANOJ	57995	286314913	286314974	62
		KUMAR PANDEY				
2	CFL134616	VENKATESWARA RAO	17850	9203333	9203632	300
		BODA				
3	CFL136295	JOHN D MELLO &	19936	10372293	10373792	1500
		VEEDA F D MELLO				

The letter dated June 4, 2024 received from KFIN Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents in this regard is enclosed for your reference.

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For **Coromandel International Limited**

B. Shanmugasundaram Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: As above





R/KTL/CFL/DUP/1 04th June, 2024

Nodal Officer M/S COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL LTD., COROMANDEL HOUSE 1-2-10, SARDAR PATEL ROAD SECUNDERABAD – 500 003

Dear Sir,

SUB : LOSS OF ORIGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATES BY SHAREHOLDERS FOLIO : CFL154468, CFL134616 & CFL136295

We are attaching herewith statement for requests received from shareholders regarding loss of original share certificates and issue of letter of confirmation.

-	NAME OF THE	CERTIFICATE NOS.	DISTINCTIVE NOS.		SHARES
FOLIO NO.	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDERS		FROM	ТО	SHARES
CFL154468	SAVITRI DEVI & MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY	57995	286314913	286314974	62
CFL134616	VENKATESWARA RAO BODA	17850	9203333	9203632	300
CFL136295	JOHN D MELLO & VEEDA F D MELLO	19936	10372293	10373792	1500

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Raj Kumar K

Authorized Signatory

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649